"""l) -0 

(2) NON-BATTLE 

DEATHS 

0 0 

WIA 
US!!'C USN 
"""l) a 

.3 

DOW 
USM:: USN 
erO 

lNJ/lLL 

1 31 

Fnc10sure (1) 

NARRATIVE StIHMARI 

1. BRIGADE AVIARDS OFFICE: 

a. During the month of June 1971, the Brigade Awards Office 
processed one hundred nine (109) American Awards and one hundred 
eighty !tve (185) ARVN Awards. 

2 • Pt 1m, I C AF'F AIRS OFFIC E : 

a. ltr. Ray J'aloney (ABC-TV) and a two-man camera team interviewed 
}~ajGen PJ~}-iSTRONG on Saturday, , Jun 1971. This constitutes the only 
civilian neHS correspondents escorted by PAD.